Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

on the popular Palm OS platform, and messaging applications such as wireless cellular products, including the
AccompliTM 008 GSM/GPRS interactive communicator.
1.3 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides ordering information.
1.4 Conventions
This document uses the following conventions:
� OVERBAR is used to indicate a signal that is active when pulled low: for example, RESET.
� Logic level one is a voltage that corresponds to Boolean true (1) state.
� Logic level zero is a voltage that corresponds to Boolean false (0) state.
� To set a bit or bits means to establish logic level one.
� To clear a bit or bits means to establish logic level zero.
� A signal is an electronic construct whose state conveys or changes in state convey information.
� A pin is an external physical connection. The same pin can be used to connect a number of signals.
� Asserted means that a discrete signal is in active logic state.
— Active low signals change from logic level one to logic level zero.
— Active high signals change from logic level zero to logic level one.
Table 1.  Ordering Information
Package Type Frequency Temperature Solderball Type Order Number
256-lead MAPBGA 200 MHz 0°C to 70°C Pb-free MC9328MX1VM20(R2)
-30°C to 70°C Pb-free MC9328MX1DVM20(R2)
150 MHz 0°C to 70°C Pb-free MC9328MX1VM15(R2)
-30°C to 70°C Pb-free MC9328MX1DVM15(R2)
-40°C to 85°C Pb-free MC9328MX1CVM15(R2)
Signals and Connections
MC9328MX1 Technical Data, Rev. 7
4 Freescale Semiconductor
� Negated means that an asserted discrete signal changes logic state.
— Active low signals change from logic level zero to logic level one.
— Active high signals change from logic level one to logic level zero.